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MOREHOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND
NET ASSETS - TAX BASIS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

ASSETS
Cash $ 114,096
Certificate of deposit 12,181
Business Incentive Loan - KMR Holdings 47,500
Property and equipment, at cost (net of depreciation) 901
Building, at cost (net of depreciation) 11,371
TOTAL ASSETS $ 186,049
LIABILITIES -
NET ASSETS
Without Donor Restrictions $ 186,049
TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS $ 186,049
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TAX BASIS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

REVENUES, GAINS, & OTHER SUPPORT
WITHOUT DONOR RESTRICTIONS
Membership dues

Interest
Grants

State appropriations

EXPENSES

TOTAL REVENUES, GAINS, & OTHER SUPPORT
WITHOUT DONOR RESTRICTIONS

Contract services
Advertising & promotions
Corporate functions
Depreciation expense
Insurance

Internet

Office Expenses
Postage

Printing & Copying
Professional fees
Projects

Repairs & Maintenance
Supplies

Telephone

Travel

TOTAL EXPENSES

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET ASSETS WITHOUT
DONOR RESTRICTIONS

NET ASSETS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR

NET ASSETS AT END OF YEAR
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MOREHOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND OTHER
CHANGES IN NET ASSETS WITHOUT DONOR RESTRICTIONS

$ 23,170
398

15,002

40,667

79,237

37,800
190
2,532
582
586
840
1,384
298
682
1,575
3,625
13,225
555
2,504
2,376

68,754

10,483

$ 175,566

$ 186,049




MOREHOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES - TAX BASIS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Program Services  Supporting Services

Economic Management
Projects & General Total
Supporting services
Contract services $ 30,240 $ 7,560 $ 37,800
Advertising & Promotions $ 190 $ 190
Corporate functions 3 2,532 $ 25632
Depreciation expense $ 582 $ 582
Office Expenses $ 1,176 $ 208 $ 1,384
Insurance $ 586 $ 586
Internet $ 775 $ 65 $ 840
Postage $ 253 3 45 $ 298
Printing & Copying 3 682 $ 682
Professional fees $ 1575 $ 1,675
Projects $ 3,625 $ 3625
Repairs & Maintenance $ 13,225 $ 13,225
Supplies $ 389 $ 166 $ 555
Telephone $ 2,003 $ 501 $ 2,504
Travel $ 2,376 $ 2,376
Total Expenses $ 44 241 $ 24513 $ 68,754
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Schedule of Compensation, Benefits and Other Payments to Agency Head
or Chief Executive Officer

Agency Head Name: Kay King

Purpose Amount
Salary | :
Benefits-insurance
Benefits-retirement
Benefits-other (describe)
Benefits-other (describe)
Benefits-other (describe)
Car allowance .
Vehicle provided by government (enter amount reported on W-2)
Perdiem
Reimbursements
Travel _
Registration fees
Conference travel
Housing _
Unvouchered expenses (example: travel advances, etc.)
Special meals S 7 '
Other - 1099 - Contract Labor $ 37,800.00
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